

BID TABULATION

Signature

PROJECT: **2024-1 SWM Culvert Replacement Projects**
 PROJECT NUMBERS: RR48654, RR48639
 BID NO: PW-24-009SB
 BID DATE: April 11, 2024
 TOTAL NUMBER OF BIDDERS:

Calculated By: Toni Wilde _____

Checked By: Josh Jones _____

Project Engineer/Manager: Daniel Howe _____

Construction Supervisor: Eric Stuart _____

Surface Water Management Director: Gregg Farris _____

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		AVERAGE UNIT	1		2		3		4		5	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	Reece Construction Co	Granite Construction	Konnerup Construction	Faber Construction	Taylor's Excavators, Inc	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE
PREPARATION															
1 MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	386,077.99	386,077.99	353,930.80	350,000.00	350,000.00	329,000.00	329,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00	290,654.00	290,654.00	450,000.00	450,000.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	77,215.60	77,215.60	39,215.00	46,000.00	46,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	74,075.00	74,075.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	15,000.00	15,000.00	38,539.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	28,695.00	28,695.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
4 WORK ACCESS	1	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	37,145.40	40,000.00	40,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	7,727.00	7,727.00	95,000.00	95,000.00
5 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	993	S.Y.	26.00	25,818.00	14.80	12.00	11,916.00	8.00	7,944.00	25.00	24,825.00	14.00	13,902.00	15.00	14,895.00
GRADING															
6 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	981	C.Y.	39.00	38,259.00	50.70	61.00	59,841.00	31.50	30,901.50	60.00	58,860.00	41.00	40,221.00	60.00	58,860.00
7 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	2,477.00	TON	33.00	81,741.00	40.20	41.00	101,557.00	13.00	32,201.00	60.00	148,620.00	32.00	79,264.00	55.00	136,235.00
8 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	704	C.Y.	10.00	7,040.00	29.40	34.00	23,936.00	55.00	38,720.00	15.00	10,560.00	13.00	9,152.00	30.00	21,120.00
DRAINAGE															
9 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	3,657.00	C.Y.	48.00	175,536.00	48.60	31.00	113,367.00	27.00	98,739.00	70.00	255,990.00	50.00	182,850.00	65.00	237,705.00
10 STREAMBED SEDIMENT	1,944.30	TON	100.00	194,430.00	61.20	26.00	50,551.80	59.00	114,713.70	80.00	155,544.00	61.00	118,602.30	80.00	155,544.00
11 STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN.	94.32	TON	80.00	7,545.60	95.70	55.00	5,187.60	127.50	12,025.80	80.00	7,545.60	66.00	6,225.12	150.00	14,148.00
12 STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN.	160.88	TON	89.00	14,318.32	97.10	47.00	7,561.36	127.50	20,512.20	90.00	14,479.20	71.00	11,422.48	150.00	24,132.00
13 STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN.	33	TON	120.00	3,960.00	98.10	46.00	1,518.00	127.50	4,207.50	95.00	3,135.00	72.00	2,376.00	150.00	4,950.00
14 STREAMBED BOULDER TYPE ONE	129	EACH	121.00	15,609.00	96.20	105.00	13,545.00	54.00	6,966.00	70.00	9,030.00	102.00	13,158.00	150.00	19,350.00
15 STREAMBED BOULDER TYPE TWO	30	EACH	153.00	4,590.00	122.20	170.00	5,100.00	92.00	2,760.00	80.00	2,400.00	119.00	3,570.00	150.00	4,500.00
16 SMALL WOODY DEBRIS	23	C.Y.	81.00	1,863.00	165.80	220.00	5,060.00	204.00	4,692.00	80.00	1,840.00	125.00	2,875.00	200.00	4,600.00
17 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	1	L.S.	125,000.00	125,000.00	150,484.40	135,000.00	135,000.00	44,000.00	44,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	438,422.00	438,422.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
18 CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 48 IN. DIAM.	30	L.F.	340.00	10,200.00	636.60	600.00	18,000.00	302.00	9,060.00	400.00	12,000.00	1,031.00	30,930.00	850.00	25,500.00
STRUCTURE															
19 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	1	L.S.	60,000.00	60,000.00	72,658.80	10,000.00	10,000.00	86,500.00	86,500.00	96,000.00	96,000.00	90,794.00	90,794.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
20 CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 19.5'(W) X 7'(H) X 30'(L)	1	L.S.	446,189.00	446,189.00	355,892.20	225,000.00	225,000.00	327,000.00	327,000.00	230,000.00	230,000.00	347,461.00	347,461.00	650,000.00	650,000.00
21 CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 13'(W) X 7'(H) X 45'(L)	1	L.S.	511,186.00	511,186.00	299,148.60	200,000.00	200,000.00	264,000.00	264,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	301,743.00	301,743.00	550,000.00	550,000.00
22 CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 12'(W) X 7'(H) X 30'(L)	1	L.S.	329,548.00	329,548.00	217,184.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	220,000.00	220,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	225,920.00	225,920.00	350,000.00	350,000.00
23 CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 12'(W) X 7'(H) X 30'(L)	1	L.S.	330,042.00	330,042.00	217,184.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	220,000.00	220,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	225,920.00	225,920.00	350,000.00	350,000.00
24 CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 12'(W) X 7'(H) X 30'(L)	1	L.S.	36,000.00	36,000.00	217,184.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	220,000.00	220,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	225,920.00	225,920.00	350,000.00	350,000.00
25 CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 9'(W) X 5.5'(H) X 35'(L)	1	L.S.	31,500.00	31,500.00	212,877.80	150,000.00	150,000.00	223,000.00	223,000.00	153,000.00	153,000.00	238,389.00	238,389.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
SURFACING															
26 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	296	TON	42.00	12,432.00	67.00	55.00	16,280.00	97.00	28,712.00	65.00	19,240.00	43.00	12,728.00	75.00	22,200.00
27 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	583	TON	48.00	27,984.00	57.00	52.00	30,316.00	50.00	29,150.00	65.00	37,895.00	43.00	25,069.00	75.00	43,725.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT															
28 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG	435	TON	240.00	104,400.00	179.80	150.00	65,250.00	135.00	58,725.00	184.00	80,040.00	225.00	97,875.00	205.00	89,175.00
29 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	CALC	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
30 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE CREDIT	-1	CALC	1.00	(1.00)	1.00	1.00	(1.00)	1.00	(1.00)	1.00	(1.00)	1.00	(1.00)	1.00	(1.00)
31 COMPACTION COMPLIANCE CREDIT	-1	CALC	1.00	(1.00)	1.00	1.00	(1.00)	1.00	(1.00)	1.00	(1.00)	1.00	(1.00)	1.00	(1.00)
32 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE CREDIT	-1	CALC	1.00	(1.00)	1.00	1.00	(1.00)	1.00	(1.00)	1.00	(1.00)	1.00	(1.00)	1.00	(1.00)
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING															
33 ESC LEAD	90	DAY	135.00	12,150.00	87.40	105.00	9,450.00	10.00	900.00	100.00	9,000.00	122.00	10,980.00	100.00	9,000.00
34 STREET CLEANING	160	HR	160.00	25,600.00	233.60	350.00	56,000.00	1.00	160.00	180.00	28,800.00	427.00	68,320.00	210.00	33,600.00
35 WATTLE	1,520.00	L.F.	5.00	7,600.00	6.62	5.00	7,600.00	0.10	152.00	6.00	9,120.00	17.00	25,840.00	5.00	7,600.00
36 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	10,000.00	EST.	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00
37 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	3,648.20	S.Y.	14.00	51,074.80	8.05	2.25	8,208.45	6.00	21,889.20	8.00	29,185.60	12.00	43,778.40	12.00	43,778.40

